25 prime loan interest rate as reported by the Board of Governors of the
26 Federal Reserve System or any successor rate, plus four percent (4%).
27 (d) The total amount of wages subject to assignment under
28 subsection (b)(14) and (b)(15) may not exceed the lesser of:
29 (1) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per year; or
30 (2) five percent (5%) of the employee's weekly disposable

earnings (as defined in IC 24-4.5-5-105(1)(a)).< >[31
]32 IC 37-2-6-4(a)(1).

33 (e) Except as provided under 29 CFR Parts 1910, 1915, 1917,
34 1918, and 1926, an employee shall not be charged or subject to a wage

[...]

27 the manner provided in IC 4-21.5, on the question of the qualifications
28 of the applicant for a license.
29 (h) An applicant shall pay the following fees at the time designated
30 by the department:
31 (1) An initial license fee as established by the department under
32 IC 28-11-3-5, which shall not exceed two thousand five hundred
33 dollars ($2,500). Until the department establishes an initial
34 license fee under IC 28-11-3-5, the initial license fee shall be one
35 thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).
36 (2) Examination fees as established by the department under
37 IC 28-11-3-5, which shall not exceed one hundred dollars ($100)
38 per hour. Until the department establishes an examination fee
39 schedule under IC 28-11-3-5 that is applicable to an applicant

[...]

1 (3) An annual renewal fee as established by the department
2 under IC 28-11-3-5, which shall not exceed two thousand five
3 hundred dollars ($2,500). Until the department establishes an
4 annual renewal fee under IC 28-11-3-5, the annual renewal fee
5 shall be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).
6 (i) A fee as established by the department under IC 28-11-3-5 may
7 be charged for each day a fee under subsection (h)(2) or (h)(3) is
8 delinquent. The fee described in this subsection shall not exceed fifty
9 dollars ($50) per day.

10 (j) Except in a transaction approved under section 601 of this